
RESOLUTION NO. 1982-255 

AUTHoRIzING CHANGE ORDER 2DI-IP FOR PROJECT 
2, BID PACKAGE DI, REHABILITATION OF LIGHT 
RAIL STATIONS AND PLATFORMS-BLUE LINE LANDSCAPING 
AT A TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST OF NOT TO EXCEED 
$13,555.00 (CA2ITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054 80% UMTA 
AND 20% LOCAL FUNDING) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1981-106 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract ~ith Cavotta Landscapers, 
Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager 
that a Change Order be approved to allow for additional landscaping; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to execute the following Change Order: 

2DI-IP Provide additional landscaping at Green Road and 
Warrensville Road Stations at a cost of $13,555. 
Extend final completion date to September 13, 1982, 
at no additional cost. Establish final completion 
date of October 4, 1982 for Green Road/Warrensville 
Road work. 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: September 7 , 19 82 

/~ Presid~ 

Attest: 


